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SYSTEM

Jet PWA (Il)

Frederick PWA (llI)

Spencer Utility Authority

Pawhuska PWA (1l)

Tri-County RWD #2 (1I)

Nowata MA (Il)

Guthrie PWA (IV)

Geary UA (lll)

Claremore PWA

Muskogee Co. RWD #6

Oilton PWA

Waynoka UA (Il)

Wewoka PWA (Il)

Eufaula PWA (IV)

Geronimo PWA

Tonkawa MA (Il)

Bokchito PUA

Comanche PWA (Il)

Norman UA (IV)

Enid MA (V1)

Poteau PWA

Cushing MA (Il)

Chouteau PWA (Il)

Sterling PWA

LOAN AMOUNT

208,300.00

2,500,000.00

1,250,000.00

1,000,000.00

1,250,000.00

650,000.00

4,000,000.00

500,000.00

2,224,000.00

500,000.00

750,000.00

2,000,000.00

1,600,000.00

8,100,000.00

450,000.00

120,000.00

150,000.00

60,000.00

5,000,000.00

26,926,943.00

150,000.00

50,000.00

1,000,000.00

450,000.00

$

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

208,300.00

2,708,300.00

3,958,300.00

4,958,300.00

6,208,300.00

6,858,300.00

10,858,300.00

11,358,300.00

13,582,300.00

14,082,300.00

14,832,300.00

16,832,300.00

18,432,300.00

26,532,300.00

26,982,300.00

27,102,300.00

27,252,300.00

27,312,300.00

32,312,300.00

59,239,243.00

59,389,243.00

59,439,243.00

60,439,243.00

60,889,243.00

OK DWSRF PPL SFY 2026 Project Priority List
for Lead Service Line Program IUP 5-16-2025

POPULATION

230

4,218

3,746

4,060

5,172

5,566

9,925

1,258
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52,650

7,939

8,371

2,100

762
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.
Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service
lines.

Anticipated Binding

Commitment Date Construction Date

8/1/2025

2/1/2026

4/1/2026

7/1/2025

8/1/2025

9/1/2025

10/1/2025

10/1/2025

1/1/2026

7/1/2025

9/1/2025

3/1/2026

10/1/2025

6/1/2026

7/1/2025

11/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

1/1/2026

4/15/2026

11/1/2025

3/1/2026

11/1/2025

7/1/2025

Anticipated

10/1/2025

4/1/2026

6/1/2026

9/1/2025

10/1/2025

11/1/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

3/1/2026

9/1/2025

11/1/2025

5/1/2026

12/1/2025

8/1/2026

9/1/2025

1/1/2026

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

3/1/2026

6/15/2026

1/1/2026

5/1/2026

1/1/2026

9/1/2025

12/10/2025

Project Number

P40-2000211-02
P40-1011401-03
P40-2005509-01
P40-1021301-02
P40-2006362-02

P40-1021503-02

P40-1020903-04

P40-2000608-03

P40-1021512-01

P40-3005105-01

P40-2001901-01

P40-2007604-02

P40-1020510-02

P40-1020514-04

P40-3001680-01

P40-2003603-02

P40-2000704-01

P40-1011101-02

P40-1020801-04

P40-2002412-05

P40-3004015-01

P40-2006061-02

P40-3004615-02

P40-2001601-01
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40 Cherokee Co. RWD #16  $ 321,800.00 $ 61,211,043.00 1,002 D Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service 7/1/2025 9/1/2025 P40-1021727-01
lines.
3 Jenks PWA (Il) $ 2,000,000.00 $ 63,211,043.00 16,924 N Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service 4/1/2026 6/1/2026 P40-3007201-02
lines.
3 Drummond PWA $ 170,300.00 $ 63,381,343.00 405 N Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service 5/1/2026 7/1/2026 P40-3002401-01
lines.
——————
Total for 2025: $  63,381,343.00
2027
60 Tulsa MUA (lll) (City of $ 54,000,000.00 $ 54,000,000.00 504,613 D Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service 12/1/2026 2/1/2027 P40-1020418-03
Tulsa) lines.
2028
60 Murray Co. RWD #1 $ 3,562,200.00 $ 3,562,200.00 5,805 S Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service 7/1/2027 9/1/2027 P40-2005012-01
lines.



