## OK DWSRF PPL SFY 2026 Project Priority List for Lead Service Line Program IUP 5-16-2025

PRIORITY POINTS	SYSTEM	L	OAN AMOUNT	C	UMULATIVE AMOUNT	POPULATION	Dis- advantaged	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	Anticipated Binding		Project Number
							Y or N		Commitment Date	Construction Date	
Funding List											
240	Jet PWA (II)	\$	208,300.00	\$	208,300.00	230	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	8/1/2025	10/1/2025	P40-2000211-02
160	Frederick PWA (III)	\$	2,500,000.00	\$	2,708,300.00	4,218	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines	2/1/2026	4/1/2026	P40-1011401-03
160	Spencer Utility Authority	\$	1,250,000.00	\$	3,958,300.00	3,746	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	4/1/2026	6/1/2026	P40-2005509-01
160	Pawhuska PWA (II)	\$	1,000,000.00	\$	4,958,300.00	4,060	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	7/1/2025	9/1/2025	P40-1021301-02
138	Tri-County RWD #2 (II)	\$	1,250,000.00	\$	6,208,300.00	5,172	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	8/1/2025	10/1/2025	P40-2006362-02
60	Nowata MA (II)	\$	650,000.00	\$	6,858,300.00	5,566	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	9/1/2025	11/1/2025	P40-1021503-02
60	Guthrie PWA (IV)	\$	4,000,000.00	\$	10,858,300.00	9,925	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	10/1/2025	12/1/2025	P40-1020903-04
60	Geary UA (III)	\$	500,000.00	\$	11,358,300.00	1,258	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	10/1/2025	12/1/2025	P40-2000608-03
60	Claremore PWA	\$	2,224,000.00	\$	13,582,300.00	20,043	S	Identification, planning, design and replacement of lead service lines.	1/1/2026	3/1/2026	P40-1021512-01
60	Muskogee Co. RWD #6	\$	500,000.00	\$	14,082,300.00	2,550	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	7/1/2025	9/1/2025	P40-3005105-01
60	Oilton PWA	\$	750,000.00	\$	14,832,300.00	1,435	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	9/1/2025	11/1/2025	P40-2001901-01
60	Waynoka UA (II)	\$	2,000,000.00	\$	16,832,300.00	993	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	3/1/2026	5/1/2026	P40-2007604-02
60	Wewoka PWA (II)	\$	1,600,000.00	\$	18,432,300.00	4,257	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	10/1/2025	12/1/2025	P40-1020510-02
60	Eufaula PWA (IV)	\$	8,100,000.00	\$	26,532,300.00	4,617	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	6/1/2026	8/1/2026	P40-1020514-04
60	Geronimo PWA	\$	450,000.00	\$	26,982,300.00	1,200	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	7/1/2025	9/1/2025	P40-3001680-01
60	Tonkawa MA (II)	\$	120,000.00	\$	27,102,300.00	3,449	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	11/1/2025	1/1/2026	P40-2003603-02
60	Bokchito PUA	\$	150,000.00	\$	27,252,300.00	564	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	7/1/2025	9/1/2025	P40-2000704-01
60	Comanche PWA (II)	\$	60,000.00	\$	27,312,300.00	3,259	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	7/1/2025	9/1/2025	P40-1011101-02
60	Norman UA (IV)	\$	5,000,000.00	\$	32,312,300.00	92,256	D	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	1/1/2026	3/1/2026	P40-1020801-04
60	Enid MA (VI)	\$	26,926,943.00	\$	59,239,243.00	52,650	D	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	4/15/2026	6/15/2026	P40-2002412-05
60	Poteau PWA	\$	150,000.00	\$	59,389,243.00	7,939	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	11/1/2025	1/1/2026	P40-3004015-01
60	Cushing MA (II)	\$	50,000.00	\$	59,439,243.00	8,371	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	3/1/2026	5/1/2026	P40-2006061-02
60	Chouteau PWA (II)	\$	1,000,000.00	\$	60,439,243.00	2,100	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	11/1/2025	1/1/2026	P40-3004615-02
40	Sterling PWA	\$	450,000.00	\$	60,889,243.00	762	N	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	7/1/2025	9/1/2025	P40-2001601-01

## OK DWSRF PPL SFY 2026 Project Priority List for Lead Service Line Program IUP 5-16-2025

40	Cherokee Co. RWD #16	\$	321,800.00	\$	61,211,043.00	1,002	D	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	7/1/2025	9/1/2025	P40-1021727-01
3	Jenks PWA (II)	\$	2,000,000.00	\$	63,211,043.00	16,924	N	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	4/1/2026	6/1/2026	P40-3007201-02
3	Drummond PWA	\$	170,300.00	\$	63,381,343.00	405	N	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	5/1/2026	7/1/2026	P40-3002401-01
		Tota	Total for 2025:		63,381,343.00						
2027											
<b>2027</b> 60	Tulsa MUA (III) (City of Tulsa)	\$	54,000,000.00	\$	54,000,000.00	504,613	D	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	12/1/2026	2/1/2027	P40-1020418-03
<u>2028</u>											
60	Murray Co. RWD #1	\$	3,562,200.00	\$	3,562,200.00	5,805	S	Identification, planning, design, and replacement of lead service lines.	7/1/2027	9/1/2027	P40-2005012-01